## OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

## BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION SEPTEMBER 3, 2024, AGENDA

Subject	Action Required:	Approved By:
Resolution to enter into a contract with Arkansas Public Safety Solutions and Motorola Avigilon in an amount not to exceed \$292,710.05, for the installation of a Video Security System at the Little Rock Zoo.	Ordinance √ <b>Resolution</b>	
Submitted By: Little Rock Zoo		Emily Cox Acting City Manager
SYNOPSIS	The Little Rock Zoo seeks approval from the Board of Directors to enter into an agreement with Arkansas Public Safety Solutions/Motorola Avigilon for the purposes of installing a video security system.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The Little Rock Zoo shall pay the company, Arkansas Public Safety Solutions/Motorola Avigilon a fee of \$292,710.05 with Funds available from 108659 / S65G060 "Zoo FEMA Match Security Camera" in the amount of \$142,710.05 and the State Homeland Security Grant Program in the amount of \$150,000.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	The Little Rock Zoo seeks approval from the Board of Directors to enter into an agreement with Arkansas Public Safety Solutions/Motorola Avigilon under TIPS cooperative contract 220605, for the purposes of installing a video security system.	